Lowell Manufacturing Company • 100 Integram Drive • Pacific, Missouri 63069 U.S.A.
Call 800.325.9660, 636.257.3400 • Fax 636.257.6606 • Click www.lowellmfg.com
Lowell makes every effort to provide accurate information and reserves the right to change specifications and/or improve manufacturing methods.
Download and print this spec from www.lowellmfg.com to insure that you have the most current information
1a-102
pg 1 of 4
Printed in U.S.A. © 09-19-07
L277 Series

L277 Series
19"W x 27"D Ganging Rack System
ACCESSORY SELECTION AND ORDER GUIDE FOR L277 SERIES RACKS
Accessories Mount Rack Model: L277-42 L277-61 L277-70 L277-77
Side Panels (pair) L277-42SP L277-61SP L277-70SP L277-77SP
4"W Cable Raceway (77"H, 44RU only) -- -- -- L277-77CR
Cable Bushings (set of 12) fits rear 2” openings PTB-12 PTB-12 PTB-12 PTB-12
Surface Front Doors (1”D)
Solid steel L2150-42 L2150-61 L2150-70 L2150-77
Plexiglas with steel Frame L2150-42P L2150-61P L2150-70P L2150-77P
Perforated steel L2150-42PF L2150-61PF L2150-70PF L2150-77PF
Fans and Panels for 10RU Top Opening
7RU Fan Panel (10" fan) L35-1912 L35-1912 L35-1912 L35-1912
7RU Fan Panel (four 4.7" fans) LWF-1912 LWF-1912 LWF-1912 LWF-1912
3RU Fan Panels (two or three 4.7" fans***) LWF-195*** LWF-195*** LWF-195*** LWF-195***
3RU Perforated Panel L5-195 L5-195 L5-195 L5-195
Fan for Rear Door
Panel (two 4.7" fans) LWF-RD2 LWF-RD2 LWF-RD2 LWF-RD2
Kit (one 4.7" fan) LWF-KIT LWF-KIT LWF-KIT LWF-KIT
Platform Bases or Levelers
Mobile Base w 3" Casters (adds only 1.25”H) MB227 MB227 MB227 MB227
Stationary Base PB227 PB227 PB227 PB227
Stationary Base Shallow PBS227 PBS227 PBS227 PBS227
Levelers (2 pair heavy duty) L195 L195 L195 L195
Extra Mounting Rails (2 pair supplied) L212-42 L212-61 L212-70 L212-77
Laminate Top (1”H) Graphite GT227 GT227 -- --
Extra Panel Mounting Hardware PilotPointTM  10-32 RSP-500 (500 qty jar), RSP-100 (100 qty bag), RSP50 (50qty bag)
***Suffix model with quantity of fans: LWF-195-2 has two 4.7" whisper fans; LWF-195-3 has three.
Rackware® System Accessories - Order separately
Side Panels. Beveled edge panels feature lift-off convenience with pocket grips and
unique guide-post/keyhole mounts. Panels may also be secured with screws (provided)
before or after equipment is installed at the easily accessible anchor points in the front
and rear of the frame. Each panel (sold in pairs) extends .625" from the frame and is
18-gauge steel finished in wrinkle powder epoxy. Side panels include vents top and
bottom.
Cable Raceway and Cable Bushings. Raceway extension mounts 77" (44RU) racks
to provide a 4”W space for wire or AC management between racks or on the side of a
rack with side panel closure.  Three pieces plus hardware. PTB-12 2” bushings also available.
Surface Front Doors. All racks include pre-threaded hinge inserts to mount a door on
the right or left even after equipment is in place. Beveled edge doors provide 180O open-
swing access, extend 1" from the rack frame and provide .75" of space from the frame
on the inside to accommodate equipment with protruding knobs/handles. Note: the
front rails are recessed 1.75" from the front frame providing a full 2.5" clearance from
the rail to the inside of the closed door. Surface front doors are keyed differently than
the rear door. See also dual door Series L46 frame that accepts two doors (separate spec sheet).
• Solid Door. Series L2150 is precision-formed from a single sheet of 16-gauge steel.
• Plexiglas Door. Series L2150-P is a smoked 3/16” thick Plexiglas panel mounted